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GRANT DEED

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AMB PARTNERS 11,
L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, hereby grants to the CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, a public
body corporate and politic, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, its successors and assigns, the
fee simple title in and to that all that real property located in the City of San Leandro, County of
Alameda, State of California described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein.

This Grant Deed may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be an original
and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Grant Deed as of July 47 , 2004.
GRANTOR:

AMB PARTNERS II, L.P.
a Delaware limited partnership

By:  AMB Property, L.P.
A Delaware limited partnership
its general partner

By:  AMB Property Corporation
A Maryland corporation
Its general partner (

by e i e
Name: _ndro> S v%w

Its: <vfP
()
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EXHIBIT A

All that real property situate in the City of San Leandro, County of Alameda, State of
California, described as follows:

A portion of Parcel 1 as described in that certain "Grant Deed" to AMB PROPERTY, LP., a
Delaware limited partnership filed, October 01, 1999 in Document Number 99-373342,
Alameda County Records, further described as follows:

Beginning at the most easterly comer of said Parcel (99-373342); thence northwesterly along
the northeasterly line of said Parcel (99-373342), a bearing taken for the purpose of this
description as North 26°40'39" West, 854.01 feet to the beginning of a tangent curve concave
southwesterly, having a radius of 392.24 feet; thence northwesterly along said curve through a
central angle of 3°47'58", an arc length of 26.01 feet to the most northerly corner of said
Parcel (99-373342); thence along the exterior line of said Parcel (99-373342) South 63°19'21"
West, 11.81 feet; thence leaving said exterior line South 26°40'39" East, 850.92 feet; to the
beginning of a tangent curve concave westerly, having a radius of 32.50 feet; thence
southeasterly and southerly along said curve through a central angle of 28°35'44", an arc
length of 16.22 feet; thence North 86°37'06" West, 5.00 feet to the beginning of a non-tangent
curve concave westerly, having a radius of 27.50 feet, a radial line to said beginning of curve
bears South 88°26'39" East; thence southwesterly along said curve through a central angle of
40°42'20", an arc length of 19.54 feet; thence South 26°40'39" East, 3.37 feet to a point lying
on the most southeasterly line of said Parcel (99-373342); thence along last said southeasterly
line North 63°19'21"East, 35.31 feet to the Point of Beginning

Together with any and all abutters rights of access, appurtenant to the above described real
property in and to the adjacent "Westgate Parkway" to be constructed on said real property.

pa-906042



GENERAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
i ) ss.
COUNTY OF _ Sy Framursws )
On UU‘MI N7 , 2004, before me, EM;‘A,} . \/\/1.160\3 ,a

Notary Public, personally appeared lm W Si »/\641

, personally known to me (or

-proved-to-me-on the basis-of satisfactory-evidenee) to be the person(5’§ whose name({) is/are

subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she#they executed the same
in his/herftheir authorized capacity(ie}!), and that by his/her/their si gnature(;/) on the instrument

the person(s/), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(é) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(Seal)

Signature M \/I,d/ \/l/‘\//\/@\}

pa-905090 v1
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ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL OF DECLARATION
(GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7)

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS FOLLOWS:

NAME OF NOTARY
PUBLIC:

6(\4\1\4\ H‘ Ubh;’ 1\50{1

COMMISION
NUMBER:

\4524(e 4

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE:

Nl foena

COUNTY:

\g AY| F}Z_&\ N 15 GO

DATE COMMISION
EXPIRES:

NOV. #4 ,2007

SIGNATURE OF
DECLARANT:

PRINT NAME OF
DECLARANT:

L/\Q/]C/L. L —

MELINDA BOWMAN

CITY & STATE OF
EXECUTION:

SAN LEANDRO, CA

DATE
SIGNED:

i & o1

( THE ABOVE INFORMATION MUST BE LEGIBLE FOR SCANNING)



CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by Deed or Grant, dated
JuLY 97 2004, from MDD Rt 8 P

to the City of San Leandro, a2 municipal corporation, is hereby accepted on behalf of the City
Council of the City of San Leandro, pursuant to authority conferred by Resolution No. 2001-212,
adopted by the City Council of the City of San Leandro on December 17, 2001, and the grantee
consents to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Dated:

MARIAN HANDA
City Clerk of the City of San Leandro

G:\CLERK\AAINAGENDAS\FORMS\CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE.doc




Y

A\l
RECORDING REQUESTED BY
PLACER TITLE COMPANY
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
835 East 14" Street
San Leandro, CA 94577

Attn.: Tara Peterson

=N 2004363010 08/12/2004 08:30 AN

/\1

/s, PPN\ oFFICIAL RECORDS OF ALAMEDA COUNTY
© 37! PATRTCK O CONNELL
¥ RECORDING FEE: 0.00
g‘i kil ' BRE 8l aR ER

".!‘ “\ IH .* ‘ i‘i }“ i‘. “‘.‘ !"l “f\ l“‘ 14 PGS
" A 'il‘ R R
Mo v
W :
o CITY OF SAN LEANDRO

ESCROW NO. 804-9844

EASEMENT DEED

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USEONLYSEP 1 § 2004

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE

THIS DEED IS BEING RE-RECORDED TO CORRECT THE LEGAL

DESCRIPTION.

EXEMPT FROM RECORDING FEES PER
GOVERNMENT CODE 6103, 27383



ok

2004353432 08/03/2004 08:30 AN

OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ALAMEDA COUNTY
PATRICK O 'CONNELL
RECORDING FEE: 25 .00

Recording requested by p| ACER TITLE CO
SA-AEH

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO

When Recorded Mail To:
Tara Peterson P 7 PGS
City of San Leandro \
835 East 14" Street \‘)
San Leandro, CA 94577
1374 7

EASEMENT DEED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, receipt of which is acknowledged, AMB Partners II, LP (“Owner”), owners of
1950 Williams Street, San Leandro, California hereby grant to the City of San Leandro (“City”), a permanent
real property easement for construction, installation and maintenance of landscape and slope (“Slope
Easement”), said easement being more particularly described in Exhibit A attached (“Easement Area”).

Reserving there from the right to utilize and enjoy the above-described property providing that such use and
enjoyment shall not compromise the slope nor interfere with the construction, installation, and maintenance of
the landscape and slope by the City and its contractors, employees or representatives.

City will hold Owner harmless from any liability for injuries or damage resulting from the acts of City’s agent,
employees or contractors on the Easement Area pursuant to this Slope Easement.

Being a portion of APN 079A-0375-007-12

AMB PARTNERS II, L.P., CITY OF SAN LEANDRGO,
a Delaware limited partnership a municipal corporation of the State of California

By: AMB Property, L.P.

A Delaware limited partnership By: e
its general partner WN J. Newran/s
W~ &7 7 27 A AEER
By: AMB Property Corporation Date: ,7,/;? 0// o £
A Maryland corporation

Its general partner

Atiest:_YVAAMAN WL

By: Marian Handa, City Clerk
Name:

Its: _gupP

Date: _7Ja7]ox APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By:%saae (U UL

pa-905103 v1



Notary Acknowledgement

State of California

County of Sam Frmani6d
On ul , 2004, before me, Em,h, H W{Isﬂj , a Notary Public, appeared
And- Smags & / , personally known to me (erpraved

, to be the person(#) whose name(,{) is/axe subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shefthey executed the same in his/her/thetr authorized
capacity(ifs), and that by his/her#their signature(s) on the instrument, the personp!), or entity upon behalf of
which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument(¥).

WITNESS my hand and Sﬁf}pi.a seal.
Eand, Md. ML—'

Notargl’ Public ]

EMILY H. WILSON
Commission # 1452964
san Francisco County

pa-905103 v1
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ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL OF DECLARATION
(GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7)

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS FOLLOWS:

NAME OF NOTARY _
PUBLIC: [SLY H Wleon
COMMISION

NUMBER: VA4S -l 4

NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE: Cf\\l?@)?-‘/llf\

= il
COUNTY: OanTpa oo

DATE COMMISION \
EXPIRES: N\ ov: 24,2007

SIGNATURE OF

DECLARANT: () S
C
PRINT NAME OF MELINDA BOWMAN
DECLARANT:
CITY & STATE OF SAN LEANDRO, CA
EXECUTION:
DATE |
SIGNED: 5 / Z ;0%

( THE ABOVE INFORMATION MUST BE LEGIBLE FOR SCANNING )
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )
) ss.
County of Alameda )

On July 30, 2004, before me, MARIAN HANDA, NOTARY PUBLIC,
personally appeared JOHN J. JERMANIS,
X personally known to me

[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his
authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.

MARIAN HANDA

Commission # 1414491

Notary Public - Califomia
Alameda County

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and
could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Easement Deed
Document Date: July 30, 2004 Number of Pages: 1

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Andrew Singer

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

OENe OENe [OENe [ENe [EEe [ENe [DENe [DENe [OENe [OENe [OENe [OENe [OENe [DENe [DOENe [DOENe [ENe [OENe [OENe [ENe [ENe E-u

He [ENe
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ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL OF DECLARATION
(GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7)

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS FOLLOWS:

NAME OF NOTARY

PUBLIC: M Aapgian \'ern Dy
COMMISION

NUMBER: \4-144-9)

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE: (Cali Spmea

COUNTY: /AY \a MEDA

DATE COMMISION

EXPIRES: Ape. 29,2007
SIGNATURE OF o

DECLARANT: C/YV{ ) ﬁg’// —

PRINT NAME OF MELINDA BOWMAN
DECLARANT:

CITY & STATE OF SAN LEANDRO, CA
EXECUTION:

DATE ,‘ , '
SIGNED: A 7~ ; 07

( THE ABOVE INFORMATION MUST BE LEGIBLE FOR SCANNING )
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE LAND DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SITUATED IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF
ALAMEDA, CITY OF SAN LEANDRO, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

PARCEL ONE:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERN LINE OF WILLIAMS STREET (60 FEET
WIDE), FORMERLY WEST AVENUE 129, DISTANT THEREON NORTH 61 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 50
SECONDS EAST, 2582.88 FEET FROM THE CENTER LINE OF DOOLITTLE DRIVE (80 FEBT
WIDE), SAID POINT OF BEGINNING ALSO BEING THE MOST SOUTHERN CORNER OF THE
PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN THE DEED TO INSURED TRANSPORTERS, INC., DATED JULY
91, 1963, RECORDED AUGUST 2, 1963, ON REEL 954, IMAGE 682 (AU/128591), ALAMEDA
COUNTY RECORDS; RUNNING THENCE ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERN LINE OF SAID ABOVE
MENTIONED PARCEL OF LAND, NORTH 28 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST 854.01
FEET: THENCE TANGENT WITH THE LAST MENTIONED COURSE, NORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC
OF A CIRCLE TO THE LEFT, THE CENTER OF WHICH CIRCLE BEARS SOUTH 61 DEGREES 57
MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, WITH A RADIUS OF 392.24 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE
OF 3 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 58 SECONDS, A DIST ANCE OF 26.01 FEET TO A POINT ON THE

ARC OF SAID CIRCLE FROM WHICH THE CENTER THEREOF BEARS SOUTH 58 DEGREES 09
MINUTES 52 SECONDS WEST; THENCE SOUTH 61 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST,
269.14 FEET TO A LINE DRAWN NORTH 28 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST FROM A
POINT ON SAID NORTHWESTERN LINE OF WILLIAMS STREET, DISTANT THEREON NORTH 61
DEGREES 57 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 23 12.88 FEET FROM SAID CENTER LINE OF
DOOLITTLE DRIVE; THENCE ALONG THE LAST MENTIONED LINE SO DRAWN, SOUTH 28
DEGREES 02 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, 880 FEET TO SAID NORTHWESTERN LINE OF
WILLIAMS STREET; THENCE ALONG THE LAST MENTIONED LINE, NORTH 61 DEGREES 57
MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 270 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM, ALL OIL, GAS AND MINERAL RIGHTS WITHOUT, HOWEVER, RIGHT TO
USE THE SURFACE OR ENTRY BENEATH THE SURFACE TO A DEPTH OF 500 FEET FOR THE
EXTRACTION THEREOF AS RESERVED IN THAT CERTAIN DEED FROM SOUTHERN PACIFIC
COMPANY, RECORDED MARCH 22, 1965, IN REEL 1462, IMAGE 200, INSTRUMENT NO.

AX/38502, OFFICIAL RECORDS.

PARCEL TWO:

AN BASEMENT FOR STORM WATER SURFACE FLOW, DRAINAGE AND DISCHARGE PURPOSES, OVER
A STRIP OF LAND 20 FEET IN WIDTH, THE CENTERLINE OF WHICH IS DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT DISTANT NORTH 28 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 880

FEET FROM A POINT OF THE NORTHWESTERN LINE OF WILLIAMS STREET (60 FEET WIDE),
FORMERLY WEST AVENUE 129, THE LAST SAID POINT BEING DISTANT ALONG SAID
NORTHWESTERN LINE, NORTH 61 DEGREES 57 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, 2326.64 FEET

FROM THE CENTER LINE OF DOOLITTLE DRIVE (80 FEET WIDE); RUNNING THENCE NORTH

28 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, 50 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 61 DEGREES 57

MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 80 FEET; THENCE NORTH 30 DEGREES 17 MINUTES WEST, 247

FEET, MORE OR LESS, TO AN EASEMENT CONVEYED BY D. H. OVERMYER CO., INC., A
CALIFORNIA CORPORATION TO ALAMEDA COUNTY FLOOD CONTROL AND WATER CONSERVATION

e Cace [ A2
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION
(Continued)

DISTRICT, A BODY POLITIC, BY INSTRUMENT RECORDED JULY 5, 1967 IN REEL 1994 OF
OFFICIAL RECORDS OF ALAMEDA COUNTY, IMAGE 341.

PARCEL THREE:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS AND UTILITIES OVER, UNDER AND ACROSS A
PORTION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF LAND:

THE LANDS OF W. S. ASSOCIATES, AS SAID LANDS ARE DESCRIBED IN THAT CERTAIN
GRANT DEED RECORDED OCTORER 4, 1984, INSTRUMENT NO. 84-200904, OFFICIAL RECORDS
OF ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE MOST EASTERLY CORNER OF THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND
DESCRIBED IN THE GRANT DEED FROM BELLE HAVEN REALTY COMPANY 1950 ASSOCIATES,
RECORDED AUGUST 1, 1985, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 85-151952 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA, SAID POINT ALSO BEING ON THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT
OF WAY LINE OF WILLIAMS STREET (60 FEET WIDE), FORMERLY WEST AVENUE 129;

THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING WESTERLY, ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT
OF WAY LINE, SOUTH 62 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, 270.00 FEET TO THE

TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE MOST
EASTERLY CORNER OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED LANDS OF W. S. ASSOCIATES; THENCE FROM
SAID TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING NORTHERLY, ALONG THE EASTERLY BOUNDARY LINE OF THE
ABOVE MENTIONED LANDS OF W. S. ASSOCIATES, NORTH 27 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00
SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 880.00 FEET TO THE MOST NORTHERLY CORNER OF THE
ABOVE MENTIONED LANDS OF W. S. ASSOCIATES; THENCE WEST ERLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY
BOUNDARY LINE OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED LANDS OF W. S. ASSOCIATES, SOUTH 62
DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 30.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 27
DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 850.00 FEET; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG THE
ARC OF A TANGENT CIRCLE TO THE RIGHT FROM WHICH THE CENTER OF SAID CIRCLE BEARS
SOUTH 62 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST, WITH A RADIUS OF 30.00 FEET,

THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 00 SECONDS, A DISTANCE OF

47.12 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID NORTHWESTERN LINE OF WILLIAMS STREET, SAID POINT
ALSO BEING A POINT ON AFORESAID ARC FROM WHICH SAID CENTER BEARS NORTH 27
DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS WEST; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG SAID NORTHWESTERN
LINE OF WILLIAMS STREET, NORTH 62 DEGREES 30 MINUTES 00 SECONDS EAST, 60.00

FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THIS DESCRIPTION.

A.P.N. 079A-0375-007-12
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COZQECT"

“EXHIBIT A”
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 8

All that real property situates in the City of San Leandro, County of Alameda, State of
California, described as follows:

A portion of Parcel 1 as described in that certain “Grant Deed” to AMB PROPERTY,
L.P., a Delaware limited partnership filed, October 01, 1999 in Document Number 99-
373342, Alameda County Records, further described as follows:

PARCEL ONE (Landscape and Slope Easement Property)

Commencing at the most northerly corner of said Parcel 1 (99-373342); thence along the
northwesterly line of said Parcel 1 South 63°19°21” West, (a bearing taken for the
purpose of this description) 11.81 feet to the True Point of Beginning; thence South
26°40°39” East, 850.92 feet to the beginning of a curve concave to the southwest, having
a radius of 32.50 feet; thence south and southwesterly along said curve through a central
angle of 28°35°45”°, an arc length of 16.22 feet; thence North 86°37°06” West, 4.66 feet;
thence North 26°40°39°> West, 864.14 feet to a point on the most northwesterly line of
said Parcel 1 (99-373342); thence along last said northwesterly line North 63°19°21”

East, 8.00 feet to the Point of Beginning
Containing an area of 6,907 Sq. Ft., (0.16 Acres), more or less.

Together with any and all abutters rights of access, appurtenant to the above described
real property in and to the adjacent “Westgate Parkway” to be constructed on said real
property.

Attached hereto is a plat labeled “Exhibit B”, hereby referred to and made a part hereof.

P:\Projects\2001\01097\Charlies Legal desc\AMB LSE.doc






CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California
. ss.

County of % E LBAACY LY

On Ao&o‘r" qg 2004 before me, Ennlvy B \/’]”SNQ

Dat Nahne and Title of Officer (e.g.. “Jane Doe, Notary Public”)

personally appeared Anlqg S, waw

Name(s) of Signer(s)

Xpersonally known to me
[J proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

to be the person) whose name(d) is/are
subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she#fhey executed
the same in his/lerkeir  authorized
capacity(igh), and that by hiskersheir
signature(s) on the instrument the person{4), or
the entity upon behalf of which the person(,{)
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Emily Yl W~

! Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Document Date: Number of Pages:

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer

Signer’s Name:

OF SIGNER
[J Individual Top of thumb here
[J Corporate Officer — Title(s):
[] Partner — [ Limited [ General
[J Attorney-in-Fact
[J Trustee
[0 Guardian or Conservator
[J Other:

Signer Is Representing:

RN ER RN RN RN AR RN ZN RN RN AN AR CRN A CRN AR RSN AN RN RS RN RN RS RS R ZN AN ERE X

© 1999 National Notary Association * 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 + Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 - www.nationalnotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827
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ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL DECLARATION
(GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7)

[ DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS

FOLLOWS:

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC: ,g m //./y 74/ ) }\// LS on]
COMMISSION NUMBER: /'S 29 (& ¢/

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE: Cﬂ L F.

COUNTY:_&AA) Fﬂﬁ0015¢0
(/- 2F- 07

DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES: ‘
- J
SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT: I/
{
PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT: ﬁé %

AGENT FOR PLACER TITLE COMPANY

CITY & STATE OF EXECUTION: gu Z EARD Lo y é//
DATE SIGNED: 8/ ///0(/

(THE ABOVE INFORMATION MUST BE LEGIBLE FOR SCANNING.)
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CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California )
) ss.
County of Alameda )

On A\f‘/zglo /2004, before me, MARIAN HANDA, NOTARY PUBLIC,
personally appeared JOHN J. JERMANIS,
X personally known to me

[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence

My commission number is 1414491.

to be the person whose name is subscribed
to the within instrument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his
Alomeda Counly authorized capacity, and that by his

’ wm.mmn,d signature on the instrument the person, or
the entity upon behalf of which the person

acted, executed the instrument.

MARIAN HANDA
A Commission # 1414491
Z Nofary Public - Caiifomia

uran Nanda

Signature of Notary Public

OPTIONAL

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and
could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Easement Deed
Document Date: July 30, 2004 Number of Pages: 1

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Andrew Singer

RIGHT THUMBPRINT
OF SIGNER

Top of thumb here

nu
o
A
.
4
.
A
o
i
o
E
o
;
o
i
o
:
o
i
My commission expires on April 29, 2007. WITNESS my hand and official seal. i
o
j
s
[
°
L
.
d
o
d
o
i
L
!
o
:
s
;
L]
i
o
!
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ILLEGIBLE NOTARY SEAL DECLARATION
(GOVERNMENT CODE 27361.7)

I DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE NOTARY SEAL ON THE
DOCUMENT TO WHICH THIS STATEMENT IS ATTACHED READS AS

FOLLOWS:

NAME OF NOTARY PUBLIC: /Mﬁ /AN ?é/ﬁzu DA
COMMISSION NUMBER: 14| &4</G/
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE: Z) ALl F

COUNTY: 4 LAmELA

DATE COMMISSION EXPIRES: ;‘// 29 -0 7

SIGNATURE OF DECLARANT: '

FRYE

AGENT FOR PLACER TITLE COMPANY

CITY & STATE OF EXECUTION: <9Q%’U Z EAVD Lo | é//
DATE SIGNED: g/ [ -4

(THE ABOVE INFORMATION MUST BE LEGIBLE FOR SCANNING.)

PRINT NAME OF DECLARANT:




CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE

This is to certify that the interest in real property conveyed by Deed or Grant, dated
Joy D7 , 2008, from AP Procesla . L P

to the City of San Leandro, a municipal corporation, is hereby ac:ce:pt%‘dr on behalf of the City

Council of the City of San Leandro, pursuant to authority conferred by Resolution No. 2001-212,

adopted by the City Council of the City of San Leandro on December 17, 2001, and the grantee

consents to recordation thereof by its duly authorized officer.

Dated:

MARIAN HANDA
City Clerk of the City of San Leandro

G:\CLERK\AAINAGENDAS\FORMS\CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE.doc
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ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

CANCELLATION OF TAXES

Date: September 7, 2005 In reply, refer to CT No(s):
2004-93016
Reference Number: 79A-375-7-12
Previous Owner:

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
MARIAN HANDA, CITY CLERK

CITY CENTER, 835 E 14TH ST
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577

CANCELLATION OF TAXES

SUBJECT: Request for Cancellation of Taxes

Enclosed is a copy of the Assessor’s Report (Exhibit #2004-93016) in response to your request for cancellation of
taxes on the above parcel(s).

Per the Assessor’s Report, the Auditor has been requested to cancel a portion or all of the subject taxes.
Sincerely,

Crystal Hishida Graff, Clerk of the Board
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

By: ‘K\%

Deputy Clerk

Encl.

cc: Tax Collector, QIC 20114

P:\prod\cbs\specs\aab\mail_mrg\ct2_95.doc

SUSAN S. MURANISHI, County Administrator CRYSTAL K. HISHIDA, Clerk of the Board
1771 Nak Streat Ranm 52K Nalkland Califarnia Q4A17  (S10) 277.A347 Fav- (510 2NR-QAAN



OFFICE OF ASSESSOR
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

1221 Oak St., County Administration Building
Oakland, California 94612-4288
(510) 272-3787 / FAX (510) 272-3803

RON THOMSEN
ASSESSOR

MEMORANDUM
DATE: Aucusr 72, zoo&
TO: PATRICK O’CONNELL, AUDITOR-CONTROLLER
FROM: RON THOMSEN, ASSESSOR

CANCELLATION OF TAXES SPECIFIED BY REVENUE AND TAXATION CODE, SECTION 4986
Or7% oF San LsANOLO

SUBJECT:

FOR
Pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code Section 4804, and the Board of Supervisors’ Resolution No. 187874, it is requested that a portion

or all the taxes on the property indicated by the account numbers listed on the schedule below be cancelled.

Supporting Doc. No. Roll Year Assessment Roll Portion/
Date of Apportionment Affected Account No. All Assessed Value

Zoo4. - ZLETE4-, PorR, |Lad oy 550
04-05 | 794=-375-7-/Z 7

7‘ 30"&4: Imp. ‘#
’ Land

Imp.
Land

Imp.
Land

Imp.
Land

Imp.
Land

Imp.
Land

Imp.
Land

Imp.
Land

Imp.

e Date B-(2-0%5  ExhibitNo. 2004~ 730/6&

Request prepared by

South County Toll Free No. (800) 660-7725 www.co.alameda.ca.us/assessor



ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

CANCELLATION OF TAXES

Date: September 15, 2004 In reply, refer to CT No(s): Cl

2004-93016

Reference Number: 79A-375-7-12
Previous Owner: AMB Partners I1, L.P.

TO: Assessor, Attn: Mapping Section, QIC 20116
N
FROM:  Clerk of the Board =5

SUBJECT: Request for Cancellation of Taxes

Enclosed is a request for cancellation of taxes from the following:

City or Agency Recorder’s No. APN or Address
CITY OF SAN 2004-348754 79A-375-7-12
LEANDRO

This is referred to you for processing.
cc:

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
MARIAN HANDA, CITY CLERK
CITY CENTER, 835 E 14TH ST

SAN LEANDRO, CA: 94577

Pro-rata check YES NO AMOUNT $ Date Rec’d.

P:\prod\cbs\specs\aab\mail _mrg\ct95.doc

Date of Request

09/15/2004

Date Sent to TxColl.

SUSAN S. MURANISHI, County Administrator CRYSTAL K. HISHIDA, Clerk of the Board
1221 Oak Street, Room 536, Oakland, California, 94612, (510) 272-6347, Fax: (510) 208-9660



City of San Leandro i ) #p 3B gy

Civic Center, 835 E. 14th Street
San Leandro, California 94577

September 7, 2004

The Honorable Board of Supervisors
County of Alameda

1221 Oak Street

Oakland, CA 94612

RE: Cancellation of Taxes
Dear Board of Supervisors:

The City Council of the City of San Leandro has acquired fee title to the real property described in the attached legal
description and all improvements thereon.

Title was taken by deed from

AMB PARTNERS II, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, all that real property situated in the City of San Leandro,
County of Alameda, State of California, described as a portion of Parcel 1 as described in that certain “Grant Deed” to
AMB PROPERTY, LP., a Delaware limited partnership filed, October 01, 1999 in Document Number 99-373342,
Alameda County Records (APN 079A-0375-007-12).

and recorded in the Official Records of the County of Alameda under the County Recorder’s Serial No. __2004-
348754 on July30 ,20_04 .

It is requested that your Honorable Board will:

1. (X) Cancel taxes on the above property.

2. () Accept the attached Check No. made by in the amount of

$ , to cover the accrued current real property taxes to the above date of recordation (included
in the check amount is any current personal property taxes which are secured by a lien on the real property) and
cancel the current lien from that date on, as provided in Section 4986 of the Revenue and Taxation Code.

3. () Refund to this City Council the unearned portion of the current property taxes, as provided for in Section
1268.440 of the Code of Civil Procedure, in the sum of $ .

Upon your approval, we would appreciate receiving a certified copy of the adopting resolution.

Sincerely, _

g’v mw@ﬁﬁduxu/u%ﬁt _
Marian Handa / -
City Clerk

Enclosures: 2

cc:  U. Udemezue, Director, Engineering & Transportation

Shelia Young, Mayor

City Council: Orval “OB” Badger; Bob Claze; Surlene G. Grant;
Glenda Nardine; Tony Santos; Bill Stephens
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CUUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, ROOM 145, 1221 OAK STREET
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-4288
(510) 272-3787 / FAX (510) 272-3803

RON THOMSEN

CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP STATEMENT ASSESSOR

REAL PROPERTY OR MANUFACTURED HOMES INPUT DATE:
SUBJECT TO LOCAL PROPERTY TAXES

ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

RECD.:

INPUT BY:

FILE THIS STATEMENT BY: July 5, 2005

EVENT DATE: July 30, 2004 NO.: 2004 -348754

CITY SAN LEANDRO APN: 79A-375-7-43 USE CODE: 0300

" Attn: TARA PETERSON PROPERTY ADDRESS:

835 E 14TH ST WILLIAMS ST, SAN LEANDRO

SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577 LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
SELLER/TRANSFEROR:
AMB PARTNERS Il LP

ADDITIONAL APNS
PHONE NO. (8am - 5pm): ( )

IMPORTANT NOTICE
The law requires any transferee acquiring an interest in real property or manufactured home subject to local property taxation, and
that is assessed by the Assessor, to file a Change of Ownership Statement with the County Recorder or Assessor. The Change of
Ownership Statement must be filed at the time of recording or, if the transfer is not recorded, within 45 days of the date of the change
in ownership, except that where the change in ownership has occurred by reason of death the statement shall be filed within 150 days
after the date of death or, if the estate is probated, shall be filed at the time the inventory and appraisal is filed. The failure to file a
change in ownership statement within 45 days from the date of a written request by the Assessor results in a penalty of either:
(1) One hundred dollars ($100), or (2) 10 percent of the taxes applicable to the new base year value reflecting the change in ownershig
of the real property or manufactured home, whichever is greater, but not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) if that
failure to file was not willful. This penalty will be added to the assessment roll and shall be collected like any other delinquent
property taxes, and be subject to the same penalties for nonpayment.

This notice is a written request from the Office of the Assessor for a Change of Ownership Statement. If you do not file this
statement, it will result in the assessment of a penalty. This statement will be held secret as required by section 481 of the Revenue

and Taxation Code.
The property which you acquired may be subject to a supplemental assessment in an amount to be det

ermined by the Alameda County

A
A Of d

A 0 NIormalon Or) Q DDIEeMmenid Ol 0DIHAAUOoNn, DIiCd d al=

O [}
PART I: TRANSFER INFORMATION (Please answer all questions)

/A. s this transfer solely between husband and wife? (addition of a spouse, death of a‘spduse, divorce settlement, etc.)
B. Is this transaction only a correction of the name(s) of the person(s) holding title to the property (for example, a name change

E/ upon marriage)? Please explain:

EE/ C. Is this document recorded to create, terminate, or reconvey a lender's interest in the property?

D. Is this transaction recorded only as a requirement for financing purposes or to create, terminate, or reconvey a security interest

(e.g. cosigner)? Please explain:

Is this document recorded to substitute a trustee of a trust, mortgage, or other similar document?

Did this transfer result in the creation of a joint tenancy in which the seller (transferor) remains as one of the joint tenants?

Does this transfer return property to the person who created the joint tenancy (original transferor)?

Is this transfer of property:

1. to a revocable trust that may be revoked by the transferor?

2. to a trust that may be revoked by the Creator/Grantor who is also a joint tenant, and which names the other joint tenant(s) as
beneficiaries when the Creator/Grantor dies?

3. to an irrevocable trust for the benefit of the [J Creator/Grantor and/or CJ Grantor's spouse?

4. to an irrevocable trust from which the property reverts to the Creator/Grantor within 12 years?

If this property is subject to a lease, is the remaining lease term 35 years or more including written options?

Is this a transfer between parent(s) and child(ren)? [3J Yes [J No orfrom grandparents(s) to grandchild(ren) 3 Yes [ No

Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person 55 years of age or older?

Within the same county? O Yes [ No

Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person who is severely disabled as defined by Revenue and

Taxation Code section 69.5? Within the same county? O vYves O No

Did this transfer result from the death of a domestic partner currently registered with the California Secretary of State?

Lomm

*

SREER B8, S8R

0 00000 oo 000 oo od

a
NS

* If you checked yes to J, K, or L, you may qualify for a property tax reassessment exclusion, which may result in lower taxes on your
property. If you do not file a claim, it will result in the reassessment of the property.

Please provide any other information that would help the Assessor to understand the nature of the transfer.
IF YOU HAVE ANSWERED YES TO ANY OF THE ABOVE QUESTIONS EXCEPT JK OR L, PLEASE SIGN AND DATE,
111-1009-027 (REV. 9/04) OTHERWISE COMPLETE THE REVERSE SIDE.




BOE-502-AH(BACK) REV.6 (8/04)
PART lI: OTHER TRANSFER INFORI N

A. Date of transfer if other than recording date
B. T of transfer. ( Please check appropriate box.)

Purchase [ Foreclosure O Gift [ Trade or Exchange [ Merger, Stock, or Partnership Acquisition
[ Contract of Sale - Date of Contract [J sale/Leaseback
[ Inheritance - Date of Death [J Other: Please explain:
O Creation of Lease [J Assignment of a Lease OJ Termination of a Lease. Date lease began

[ Original term in years (including written options) R%n}imng term in years (including written options)
C. Was only a partial interest in the property transferred? [ Yes No Ifyes, indicate the percentage transferred: %

PART lll:_ PURCHASE PRICE AND TERMS OF SALE

A. CASH DOWN PAYMENT or Value of Trade or Exchange (excluding closing costs) Amount $ / 00‘@,4
B. FIRST DEED OF TRUST @ % interest for years. Pymts./Mo. = $ (Prin. and Int. only) Amt. $
O FHA ( Discount Points) [ Fixed Rate O New Loan
J Conventional [J Variable Rate [0 Assumed Existing Loan Balance
O VA ( Discount Points) 3 Allinclusive D.T. ($ Wrapped) [ Bank or Savings & Loan
O cal-Vet OJ Loan Carried by Seller O Finance Company
Balloon Payment [J Yes OJ No Due Date Amount $§
C. SECOND DEED OF TRUST @ % interest for years. Pymts./Mo. = $ (Prin. and Int. only) Amt. $
[ Bank or Savings & Loan [ Fixed Rate [ New Loan
OJ Loan Carried by Seller O variable Rate [ Assumed Existing Loan Balance
Balloon Payment [J Yes [ No Due Date Amount $
D. OTHER FINANCING: Is other financing involved not covered in (b) or (c) above? Yes [J No L[J Amount $
Type _ @ % interest for years. Pymts./Mo. = $ (Prin. and Int. only)
[ Banks or Savings & Loan [ Fixed Rate 3 New Loan
[ Loan Carried by Seller O Variable Rate [ Assumed Existing Loan Balance
Balloon Payment [JYes [JNo Due Date Amount $

E. WAS AN IMPROVEMENT BOND ASSUMED BY THE BUYER? Yes [J No [ Outstanding balance: ~ Amount $
F. TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE (or acquisition price, if traded or exchanged, include real estate commission if paid.)
Total Items A through E s /OO, 200 . )]
G. PROPERTY PURCHASED: [ Through a broker K Direct from Seller [J From a family member [ Other (explain)
If purchased through a broker, provide broker's name and phone number.:
Please explain any special terms, sellers concessions, or financing and any other information that would help the Assessor understand

the purchase price and terms of sale.

PART IV: PROPERTY INFORMATION
A. TYPE OF PROPERTY TRANSFERRED:

O Single-family residence OJ Agricultural [ Timeshare
O Multiple-family residence (no. of units: ) [ Co-op/Own-your-own O Manufactured home
Commercial/Industrial «Copdominium O Unimproved lot
%Other (Description:
B. 'IS THIS PROPERTY INTENDED AS YOUR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE? Ye No
If yes, enter date of occupancy / , 20 or intended occupancy / , 20
MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
C. IS PERSONAL PROPERTY INCLUDED IN PURCHASE PRICE? (i.e., furniture, far equipment, machinery, etc.)
(other than a manufactured home subject to local property tax)? Yes [] Norb’\
If yes,enter the value of the personal property included in the purchase price $ Attach itemized list of personal property.)

D. IS AMANUFACTURED HOME INCLUDED IN PURCHASE PRICE? Yes [] No

If yes, how much of the purchase price is allocated to the manufactured home?, $

Is the manufactured home subject to local property tax?  Yes No ’R What is the decal number?
E. DOES THE PROPERTY PRODUCE INCOME? Yes [J No f yes, is the income from:

O Lease/Rent [ Contract [ Mineral rights 3 Other (please explain):
F. WHAT WAS THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AT THE TIME OF SALE?

O Good 3 Average O Fair O Poor

Please explain the physical condition of the property and provide any other information (such as restrictions, etc.) that would assist the

Assessor in determining the value of the property:

CERTIFICATION
I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon,
including any accompanying statements or documents is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This declaration is binding on each and every co-owner and/or partner.

Signed in County of /4 £ A7 ELA  California, this .3/ dayof A7 A L2025
SIGN F OWNER OR CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE (if corporate officer/ partner) E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)
%’W 7Y ApnAEL
NEW OWNER/LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE/CORPORATE OFFICER (typed or printed)
: J ot a4 j EX /AN S

111-1009-027 (REV. 9/04) The Assessor's Office may contact you for additional information regarding this transaction.




s it s R ICE OF ASSESS U

JUNTY OF ALAMEDF#

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING, ROOM 145, 1221 OAK STREET
OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-4288
(510) 272-3787 / FAX (510) 272-3803

RON THOMSEN

CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP STATEMENT ASSESSOR
REAL PROPERTY OR MANUFACTURED HOMES INPUT DATE:
SUBJECT TO LOCAL PROPERTY TAXES

ASSESSOR'S USE ONLY

RECD.:

INPUT BY:

FILE THIS STATEMENT BY: July 5, 2005

EVENT DATE: July 30, 2004 NO.: 2004 =-348754
CITY SAN LEANDRO APN: 79A-375-7-43 USE CODE: 0300
Attn: TARA PETERSON PROPERTY ADDRESS:
835 E 14TH ST WILLIAMS ST, SAN LEANDRO
SAN LEANDRO, CA 94577 LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

SELLER/TRANSFEROR:

AMB PARTNERS Il LP

ADDITIONAL APNS
PHONE NO. (8am - 5pm): ( )

IMPORTANT NOTICE
The law requires any transferee acquiring an interest in real property or manufactured home subject to local property taxation, and
that is assessed by the Assessor, to file a Change of Ownership Statement with the County Recorder or Assessor. The Change of
Ownership Statement must be filed at the time of recording or, if the transfer is not recorded, within 45 days of the date of the change
in ownership, except that where the change in ownership has occurred by reason of death the statement shall be filed within 150 day:
after the date of death or, if the estate is probated, shall be filed at the time the inventory and appraisal is filed. The failure to file a
change in ownership statement within 45 days from the date of a written request by the Assessor results in a penalty of either:
(1) One hundred dollars ($100), or (2) 10 percent of the taxes applicable to the new base year value reflecting the change in ownershig
of the real property or manufactured home, whichever is greater, but not to exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) if that
failure to file was not willful. This penalty will be added to the assessment roll and shall be collected like any other delinquent
property taxes, and be subject to the same penalties for nonpayment.

This notice is a written request from the Office of the Assessor for a Change of Ownership Statement. If you do not file this
statement, it will result in the assessment of a penalty. This statement will be held secret as required by section 481 of the Revenue
and Taxation Code.

The property which you acqunred may be subject to a supplemental assessment in an amount to be determined by the Alameda County

PART | TRANSFER IN FORMATION (Please answer all quest/ons)
o

z

0 0O 00000 OO0 0OoO0 o0 00gF
ﬁﬁ@%%&%

. Is this transfer solely between husband and wife? (addition of a spouse, death of a spouse, divorce settlement, etc.)

. Is this transaction only a correction of the name(s) of the person(s) holding title to the property (for example, a name change

upon marriage)? Please explain:

. Is this document recorded to create, terminate, or reconvey a lender's interest in the property?

. Is this transaction recorded only as a requirement for financing purposes or to create, terminate, or reconvey a security interest

(e.g. cosigner)? Please explain:

. Is this document recorded to substitute a trustee of a trust, mortgage, or other similar document?

. Did this transfer result in the creation of a joint tenancy in which the seller (transferor) remains as one of the joint tenants?

. Does this transfer return property to the person who created the joint tenancy (original transferor)?

. Is this transfer of property:

1. to arevocable trust that may be revoked by the transferor?

2. to a trust that may be revoked by the Creator/Grantor who is also a joint tenant, and which names the other joint tenant(s) as
beneficiaries when the Creator/Grantor dies?

3. to anirrevocable trust for the benefit of the 3 Creator/Grantor and/or [J Grantor's spouse?

4. to an irrevocable trust from which the property reverts to the Creator/Grantor within 12 years?

If this property is subject to a lease, is the remaining lease term 35 years or more including written options?

Is this a transfer between parent(s) and child(ren)? [ Yes [J No orfrom grandparents(s) to grandchild(ren) [ Yes [ No

. Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person 55 years of age or older?

Within the same county? JYes [ No

Is this transaction to replace a principal residence by a person who is severely disabled as defined by Revenue and

Taxation Code section 69.5? Within the same county? O Yes 0O No

. Did this transfer result from the death of a domestic partner currently registered with the California Secretary of State?

* If you checked yes to J, K, or L, you may qualify for a property tax reassessment exclusion, which may result in lower taxes on your
property. If you do not file a claim, it will result in the reassessment of the property.

Please provide any other information that would help the Assessor to understand the nature of the transfer.
IF YOU HAVE ANSWERED YES TO ANY OF THE ABOVE QUESTIONS EXCEPT J K OR L, PLEASE SIGN AND DATE,
111-1009-027 (REV. 9/04) OTHERWISE COMPLETE THE REVERSE SIDE.




BOE-502-AH(BACK) REV.6 (8/04)
PART ll: OTHER TRANSFER INFORNM N

A. Date of transfer if other than recording «
B. Type of transfer. ( Please check appropriate box.)

Purchase 3 Foreclosure O Gift O Trade or Exchange [ Merger, Stock, or Partnership Acquisition
O Contract of Sale - Date of Contract [J Sale/Leaseback
[J Inheritance - Date of Death [J Other: Please explain:
3 Creation of Lease [ Assignment of a Lease O Termination of a Lease. Date lease began

[ Original term in years (including written options) Remaining term in years (including written options)
C. Was only a partial interest in the property transferred? [J Yes :XNO If yes, indicate the percentage transferred: %

PART lll: PURCHASE PRICE AND TERMS OF SALE

A. CASH DOWN PAYMENT or Value of Trade or Exchange (excluding closing costs) Amount § /OO, 00D £¥
B. FIRST DEED OF TRUST @ % interest for years. Pymts./Mo. = § (Prin. and Int. only) Amt. $
OJ FHA ( Discount Points) [ Fixed Rate [ New Loan
J Conventional [ Variable Rate [ Assumed Existing Loan Balance
O VA ( Discount Points) [ Allinclusive D.T. ($ Wrapped) [ Bank or Savings & Loan
O Cal-Vet OJ Loan Carried by Seller O Finance Company
Balloon Payment [JYes [ No Due Date Amount $
C. SECOND DEED OF TRUST @ % interest for years. Pymts./Mo. = §$ (Prin. and Int. only) Amt. $
3 Bank or Savings & Loan [J Fixed Rate [0 New Loan
O Loan Carried by Seller O variable Rate J Assumed Existing Loan Balance
Balloon Payment [J Yes [ No Due Date Amount $
D. OTHER FINANCING: Is other financing involved not covered in (b) or (c) above? Yes [J No [ Amount $
Type _ @ % interest for years. Pymts./Mo. = $ (Prin. and Int. only)
[ Banks or Savings &Loan [J Fixed Rate [J New Loan
O Loan Carried by Seller O Variable Rate [ Assumed Existing Loan Balance
Balloon Payment [JYes [No Due Date Amount $

E. WAS AN IMPROVEMENT BOND ASSUMED BY THE BUYER? Yes [1 No [J Outstanding balance: ~ Amount $
F. TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE (or acquisition price, if traded or exchanged, include real estate commission if paid.)
Total Items A through E [$/00_ocoo.00 |

G. PROPERTY PURCHASED: [ Through a broker &Direct from Seller [ From a family member [ Other (explain)
If purchased through a broker, provide broker's name and phone number.:
Please explain any special terms, sellers concessions, or financing and any other information that would help the Assessor understand

the purchase price and terms of sale.

PART IV: PROPERTY INFORMATION

A. TYPE OF PROPERTY TRANSFERRED:

O Single-family residence O3 Agricultural [ Timeshare

O Multiple-family residence (no. of units: ) g go—%p/Own-your-own g manufactured home

[0 Commercial/Industrial ondominium nimproved lot

I Other (Description: & A&D yvz SrLeET W. DEMN (S Gy ) ?
B. IS THIS PROPERTY INTENDED AS YOUR PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE? Yes [J No a8

If yes, enter date of occupancy / , 20 or intended occupancy / , 20

MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR

C. IS PERSONAL PROPERTY INCLUDED IN PURCHASE PRICE? (i.e., furniture, farm equipment, machinery, etc.)

(other than a manufactured home subject to local property tax)? Yes [] No

If yes,enter the value of the personal property included in the purchase price $ (Attach itemized list of personal property.)
D. IS AMANUFACTURED HOME INCLUDED IN PURCHASE PRICE? Yes [] No i%

Ifyes, how much of the purchase price is allocated to the manufactured homg? $

Is the manufactured home subject to local property tax? Yes No % What is the decal number?
E. DOES THE PROPERTY PRODUCE INCOME? Yes [ No If yes, is the income from:

O Lease/Rent [ Contract 0 Mineral rights [ Other (please explain):
F. WHAT WAS THE CONDITION OF THE PROPERTY AT THE TIME OF SALE?

O Good [J Average O Fair O Poor

Please explain the physical condition of the property and provide any other information (such as restrictions, etc.) that would assist the

Assessor in determining the value of the property:

CERTIFICATION

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing and all information hereon,
including any accompanying statements or documents is true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

This declaration is binding on each and every co-owner and/or partner.

Signed in County of A2 A EVA , California, this A day of 2AY L2085

SIGNA OWNER.OR.CORPORATE OFFICER TITLE (if corporate officer/ partner) E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional)
%—/’- /7Y IINAEERR_

W OWNER/LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE/CORPORATE QEFICER (typed or printed)
o F SAL L eAapd

111-1009-027 (REV. 9/04) The Assessor's Office may contact you for additional information regarding this transaction.




CITY OF SAN LEANDRO

CITY OF SAN LEANDRO
MEMORANDUM
AUG 3 ¢ 2004
DATE: August 27, 2004 CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
TO: Marian Handa, City Clerk
FROM: Tara Peterson, Administrative Services Manager - Engineering & Transporta;@/

SUBJECT: Original Grant Deed Submittal and Tax Cancellation Request

I received the attached documents from the County Recorder. We acquired a portion of all three
properties for the Westgate Parkway Extension Project. At this time, the taxes should be cancelled
on the portions acquired.

079A-075-007-37 and 079A-0385-006-10 — Wal-Mart Real Estate

079A-0375-007-36 — Union Pacific Railroad

079A-0375-007-12 — AMB Partners

Thank you.



